


IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION N, **°

HI‘ IT I'L].':?l'l.llil ELY by Lhe | 1LY Coumeil af the |_'“}_ of ..‘h':l-fll:l, I'llll]'I-I.l.. that the Py E':'llh'l-r“"']' nrepare and
present to the City Council plans, profiles, details, drawings and specifications for the

laying, constructi: nd inatalling =4 .
dll-..l-ll“.: 5-: ol e W o S I8 _.iI_- QT :_i ":""__: ! :lll ; :-rj -.-"'.‘i'.' ¥ -|r ‘.- ;v"":'
elilh. QAVCDOALNDE f&atwardly to Averua ¥ n eizht inel f L R - .
Y v . il » - § 4 . . "‘ e - wgh W apa Y £l el v-‘--"rlhi'-'\u-\. ":L:E .,'.[,_l\I :‘,
& b -C-x......'i..:, iy ekl 00 _1!:_. r;\ﬁt

Passed and adopted this lay of . \

Preajdeant ity Counell

Altest: o

City Clerk.




.
L

R T

IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION No#* ¢34

R - : . i
BE Il E:.l:--“"“' ILYELD by the City ( ouncil of the o ity of Miami, Florida, that the plans, profiles, details, draw
ngs and specifications as prepared by the @ity Engineer and presented to this meeting for the

iaying, construeting and instelling on Eighth Btyeet, begianing ot Avemue O
and .[tmu‘ sastvardly to -"ﬂnuﬂhr S GhahA et -l‘..t' 1 & AYE
Approximate distance 350 feet igh OR VASriliec piyc sewcy,

in the Uity of Miami bs ¢, hereby approved and adopted

BE IT FURTHER L | L the Uity LClerk be, and | :-Ili'h:l cliree L |
drawings and specificatiod ik ivie béen approved and adopted by this resolution ind place il
as identified in the files ty of Miami, Florida

Passed and aid - fl ! iy of 138

Attest Pra

City Clerk




IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION No._ s 43-43

BE IT RESOLVED by the City

hay and inatall Council of Miami, Florida, that it is desired and deemed necessary to construct,

as shown in the plans for said improvement and in accordance with the plans, details, profiles, drawings and specifica-
: . : 3
tions of the &y Engineer, approved and adopted at a meeting of this body, held unﬁ'ﬁ < Coben A zé , by

Sl A A _
Resolution No.. Ji':' [Yf B the same being hereby, by refercnce to said resolution, incorporated herein and
made a part hereof, and said improvement is now ordered.

TWO-THIRDS of L]]E-_tutzl.] cost of laying an eight inch sewer for the above improvement iz to be paid by
special ﬂﬁﬂeﬁme_ﬂt to h"-‘_ Iﬂ"'-'l‘:‘-fi upon the property specially benefited thereby, and the remaining one-third of the
total cost of laying an eight inch sewer for the above improvement, and the entire cost of such improvement at the
intersection of streets or alleys, is to be paid by the City of Miami.

j BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Clerk be, and is hereby directed, to advertise for bids for the
improvements above described, by the insertion of a notice one time in a daily newspaper published in the City of

ot : ; - : /e
Miami, Florida, of bids to be received on ﬁ_t"fﬁ- e ’f-:rﬂ’r-z;{-f’" 191 %, until five-o’clock
P. M. Such advertisement shall state that the City reserves the right to reject any and all bids: that-the-eontrmebfone

that payment of the cost will be made from time to time to the amount of eighty per centum of estimates of the €itwm
Engineer of the amount of work done, in cash THE LRt et e o bbb b s bt b
authorized-by-Beetion-3d-of the-Ciby-Charter—eonstituting-alien-upon-the-property abutting said improvements. Such

advertisement may provide the condition of deposit and bidding, which shall be as follows:

Each proposal must be accompanied by a certified check in the sum of 5 per cent of the amount of the bid,
made payable to the City of Miami and certified by a reputable banking institution as assurance that within ten
days after notice of award of contract contemplated in the proposal, the successful bidder will enter such contract
and file a bond for the proper performance of the same,

All certified checks will be retained by the City Clerk as property of the bidder until bids are opened and award
of contract made or all bids rejected. After an award has been made the checks of all bidders, other than the one to
whom said contract is awarded, shall be returned.

ALy AP BT T

The bond required shall be in r
bid, and shall be made by some surety company acceptable to the City of Miami, Florida.

of the amount

In default of the entering into such contract and the execution of such bond, the certified check required to
accompany such bid shall be forfeited to the City of Miami, Florida, not as a penalty, but as liquidated damages for
the delay or additional cost which may be incurred by the city by reason of such default.

No bid will be permitted to Pm?umwn for any reason whatever after having been filed with the Clerk.

PASSED AND ADOPTED thig™ 7/51 day of C e CoOen | 191

President City Council.

City Clerk.




i/ 3

IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION No# ¢ >

HE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Miami, Florida:

That the bid of j? f Qwummv@&

laydng, oenstrueting and Anatelling on Eighth 9%

: recd, beginning at Ave
and extending eaetn.r %0 Avenue ¥ an elght inch #Itn ded p ° “:::mu ’
aprroximete distunoce 350 feet g

F

. lor the

in the Uity of Miami, in accordance with the profiles, details drawings and specifieations of the City

approved and adopted by the City Council, for the ssm—ef—f_¢7 711 .’//:u Lol Lo p &
the lowest and beat hid theref

| N ireseEr anil

. being
ir, be and the same s hereby aec epted, afd the contract for said Improwvi

" ' LY |;
awarded o ' C AL LA f: (.
contractor to ex & a I

vided for in the fescolutio

IMEnL 18 I‘q'r|'|r:\

|
, INRYER

ld be approved by the City Attorney for the proper performance of the
rdering sald improvements, and the advertisement for bids thereunder

Passed and adopted this ﬂ;.;? day of '[I:Iff /f"‘ {‘}-CW : 1'.i’£‘f
/r\‘{.! f"i‘..:.! -

» contract as pro

Attest:

1E 7
LL"!?H'F Clerk. ‘/j ‘(" V k>

President City Council




Repur‘t ot 'G-k}' Enﬂinttr am‘.l Cummittrcman on Strm:ts

TO THE CITY COUNCIL, MIAMI, FLORIDA :

The undersigned beg leave to report that they have personally examined
consisting of the

and inspected the mprovements

L
Laying, comstructing and inetelling on Eighth Streed, beginning &t Ave U
and extendine eastwardly to Avenue ¥ an eight inch vitrified pipe 8evel,
n::f":ﬁ:l:;:: il Bt Wals] '-... :::t

¥ 8 WAl Wi
under contract with .
find and report thatl the work has been properly and completely domne, nd is in comformity to the plans, profiles, de
tails, drawings and specifications of the ¥y Engineer, as adopted | the City Council, and
work be accepled

Dated st Miami, Flonda, this - day of b

JUN 7 191

mmeEnd thiat "'ill'!

, 1%l

Py | nder




Motion to Receive and File Report of City Engineer and
Committeeman on Streets

On Motion of .
seconded by
the report of the {34y Engineer and Committeeman on Streets that the work of

J. v« Quinn CCmpany
TR & . for the improvements consisting of the

ik ' 9

has been properly done and completed by the contractor be received and ordered placed on file.

Attest:

City Clerk.




h-\.-_--‘..p--\.-\__.--' - s lﬂh— el "m"ﬂu R =m

« 4 3°

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the City Engineer has p

: repared a certified statement or primary assessment roll and presented
it to this body on this day, showing the cost : 3

of improvement for the

Leying, constructing and installing on xx=m

Y y const bar : _r Xfxpxxinx Eth &t beginning at
Avenues G and siteénding eastwardly to Avenus F an eight ineh vitriflied pipe
BEWET, approximate distance 350 £t ! A

which certified statement or primary assessment roll contains and shows a statement of the total cost of the work of
said improvement and of the total frontage of the lots or parcels of land liable to liens therefor, and the amount of
liens per front foot claimed by the City of Miami, and the amount of the entire cost of the said improvement to be
paid by the City of Miami at the intersection of streets and alleys, the amount assessed against each of the lots or
parcels of land liable to liens therefor and the amount of liens per front foot claimed by the City of Miami, being
shown and described in said certified statement or prima facie assessment roll,

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of Miami, Florida, that the said certified statement or
prima facie assessment roll aforesaid be and is hereby received and that the same be filed with the City Clerk for
identification. And it is so ordered.

JUN 7 1915

Passed and adopted this day of s, lﬂy.

s A

4 - F

# -'5-__?,-" "
Attest: j g o f—*’"’}r :
AP President City Couneil,
City Clerk.




— — e e e c—

-
 / TO THE CITY COUNCIL, CITY OF MIAMI, FLORIDA -
s 5e 5. RLYCH, BRI Clty Engineer, do herehy certi PR
total cost of the wark of mipro et uf‘ reby certify that the following is a true and correct statement of the

Laying ., Jﬂ'n—l't-.'...'!ti]‘:_ AT

LLLL 1:.“.JJ..-._ 1"" = Ol Eth % - ! 1
o ¥ .'+-- . sHE I ¥ i 2 = "J".— "".H_. & E i G u":‘firl-?:i.ﬂ. -\..t' AVEN® alll = Lana
iﬂ,__ cc.;...:.-,.:l:ul} "o AYE® F an elght inch vitzifieg ripe ge er, arrroximate distencs 350
"“"? of the total flmﬂtﬂgﬁ of the lots or pareels of land liable to liens therefor, and the amount of lien per foot front
claimed by the c:iy,raml the name of the owner or owners or other persons interested in each lot or parcel of land,
so far as the same is known to me, or could be ascertained by me after diligent inquiry.
SR, Owiioe Laot | Block IF':":"'- Frontage .-"|H.1|'.III'I'LI:-"T-“
Fes.No,443-B (Fighth Street)
I ascertain, find and repért that the cost of laying and installing
an eight inch sewer for thie improvement is 79.17 cents per lineal foot.
Name of Owner. Description of Property. Foot Frontage. Assesemént.
J A CITIman Lot IZ, Blook 76N 5O ¥17, 00
ot .+ e s il 50 13,20
EiFiEEinE}= " 1{}.. = . 510] -"_'-'.".':"r"
R 5 T : . 50 1%, 8
Tatum Wofford o 8, " . 50 13.20
E.B.Palmquist n 75 'y " 50 1%,20
Wm,Bartholomew . s ™ 87T N 50 1%, 80
FiE'GiH:”I . :-!j L " FG 1:“;2':'
" L1 Li n M Hl L Lid 'F.:r\ .I:?‘_:P
# B " N 2} 4' " " lr:D : ll:g:l'E
[ O B | | " i F:l’ L1 " r'.lD T ,..._.l :.I.:.I
R e g - o 50 13,20
Total 600 §159. 20
Total Coat of Improvemant as followa:
John J.Qulinn Company, Fely « 90
Florida Machine Works, 8,38
B.H.Klyce, Flans, &,49
LR e Supervision, 15.22
Administration, i1 26,00
\ﬂ. i-.':'
Tntu! J‘IIEEH'EE‘H]T:E:H'H [ ] L] L] L] L] L] L] & L L] a]ﬁﬁ""!'g
Dity-1: P-HLT'L # & L] - " [ @ W i @ " & & 14“.:1_-
Cost of Improvement, . . - SHRAL
Total Cost P ’ .f':a:}':r.r_‘rg-
If;f-ﬁ- H.- f["a—v{'__l._
Engimesr. J
JUN 7 1915
vty Engineer,




F - & s

IMPROVEMENT e
RESOLUTION s

WHEREAS, the improvemept ordered at a meeting of this body, held on /Z' 7 19D
by HResolution Hu......éf{ "'?r; i

for the
' ;,lri.i.'_l. b :.-- %4 1A 1nNat 1% on ExXE ity rrety | - q
J"if""r"u" r' 1‘1 [ - T v ey g I. : i .Il- ‘_r. -L-L. .-I]LI‘ £ il Eri-irl‘-'*r_: h‘t
ﬂ-.rl.';rv 4 i- - s Y """"1"""‘-'.."l i AaTanus .'L L] QLTNG Anon FA G LY 480 -':..J.li":.
A Aanproximete \ ‘ -« Paj
# ol e

da%anoe 380 £t

was let to _/%ﬂﬁﬂﬂf;ﬁs}}f&_ ﬂiﬁ_}

for $. "26 .?' ‘?‘? » and said improvement has been completed and the City Engineer and Committeeman on
Streets have approved said work and recommended that it be accepted by the City {“‘uuncil.

'IHEREF'E'RE BE IT [’L‘“ﬂL\"F’H by the City Council of Miami, Florida, thats? itie _,.J’....-?

;?rﬂ.{ I,..-' 5«/{;*; {;}‘}f'\_ -~

IBIJ_ the City Hall, at Miami, Florida, is hereby named as the time, the place and the hour for hearing all com-
plaints whmh the owner or owners or other persons interested in such improvements may desire to make against the
cost of such improvements, and the City Clerk is ordered to post in three conspicuous places in the City of Miami,
one of which will be at the City Hall, a notice of the completion of said work, which notice shall contain a statement
of the total cost of the work and of the total frontage of lots or parcels of land liable to liens therefor, and the amount
of liens per front foot claimed by the eity, but in such notice the name of the owner or owners or other persons

interested in said lot or parcel of land need not appear, but only a sufficient description of the lands to make it capable
of identification shall be necessary. JUN 7 1516

4 |4
Passed and adopted this _.day of , 19

= i it

vy P‘ |[IPnt C |L:.-' f'uum:t]
Attest: r?ﬁ

'I:Jt.].r Clerk.




- _‘.J‘,.wﬂ-'-'*wﬂiw& i o

.'_....ﬂl-u. - el T s
“ S
” OFFICE OF CITY CLERK
L | L ] - H‘
Miami, Florida Ve \t}
- w
Notice to Property Owners
NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF
L e Laying, constructing and instelling on 8th St beginning & ave .G
and extendin *’EE :.vsi F an eight inoh witrified :i]: gewer, fc"u,n.;t: ol

dietance 2350 £
TIME FOR HEARING COMPLAINTS OF PROPERTY OWNERS
To the Owners and all Other Persons interested in the property on
Bth Street from Avenue o to-Averue 3

Street hereinafter deseribed:

i Dy ~onat -.1-11-,.. e e R E LS - Bl O - : "
i - - L ELI 'ln_ F e ""LI-. “1'1-'." = ke ll-a Ill--d--l-l--_. 'u-r‘ o il uir::t :1 :‘JI—. f-.l':.rerd-h: =y 'FUD
Avenue §F an elght fch-#itrified pipe sewer, arproximate distance 350 fee

which was let by the City Council of Miami, Florida, on . Jctober B&nd, 1918

has been completed according to the terms of the contract, as reported to the Council by the City Engineer and the

| —— avr T 17ER 1915
Committeeman on Streets, and you and each of you are hereby notified that ADUrsday JUe &7 bil, LELE
, at

g Tchtco'elock P. M., at the City Hall, at Miami, is the time, hour and place hereby set for the hearing of all complaints
which the owner or owners or other persons interested in auch improvements may desire to make against the cost
of such improvements.

You are further notified that the total cost of the work and of the total frontage of lots or parcels of land liable

b Nammm bhamafam awmd dho o T R A Fammt ik alaivmad Foae th adfar o s @ b naares suis s o s b P L wue

Res.No,44%=D (Eighth Strwet)

I ascertain, find and repért that the cost of laying and installing

an eight inch sewer for this improwment is 79.17 centa per lineal foot.

Name of Owner, _Description of Property. Foot Frontage. Assegsmént.
0t )

sia =T 1*—. ook TEN nr.?Ei _'_—"TTF';ﬁ__
" o " LB " o 50 15.20
LA " = I 50 15.20
Tatum Wefford . 8, " " 50 1%,20
E.B.Palmquist e e " 50 1%.20
¥Wn.Bartholomew ” 1, . ar N 50 15,20
0oL 0uRy. ' RS 59 13:20
X G 15, 82
mom oW RN : 4: : : .:_:.l '-|!'f1.f-:"|:l
NN L 3 E.' 3 : :ﬂ "l:“ﬂa

HF.A A N 8, RO 1:11,91__
Total 800 “Rifw, 40

Total Oost of Improvement as follown:
Jorm 4 .Quinn Company, BEE7 400

Florids Machine Works, 6,58
B.H.Xlyce, Plans, 4.41%
y " ®  Supervislion, 15,82
Admiristration, at! 85,00

Total Assesement « s+ « s o o & 8 = 0 &15a8,40
{:itF'E Fﬂ-r"t- L] L] - L] & L - - - # . L] # 1-‘151;‘!1[]

potal CJost of Improvement, . o Gaars
307,00

G il ——




IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION No, 4= 7

. WHEREAS, it is shown by the report of the City Engineer, which has been duly filed for identification, that
the improvement of

L B

Y T T"ET e T e o ’ il s e S : =
LEYINE, CONSLVIUCY LT ENd 1NEGAELLINE on 1 L7 T peinng 1 vE o AD
i = s '1 L i g L : = - - L ] e o oaad ul T o Tl [ = VAL
EXTLSTIALNE CaRUWWET(. oo Tarye i el + 4 t A W 8
: : 3 AVEHLUE &, &l Sl v 4 dLl'il LELL 1] = L=
I'_-F "I:_.,"Fi"':'hﬂ 3 T = &= t a &= 3
FLAUh LEE LWL Wl L2 B LEE

in the City of Miami, Florida, has been properly and completely done, and is in conformity to the plans, profiles, de-
tails, deawings and specifications of the City Engineer as adopted by the City Council for such improvements, and due
notice to the owners and all other persons interested in the property abutting said improvements having been duly
given, and the City Council having heard the owner or owners and all other persons interested who appeared, and
having received and considered all remonstrances and complaints from the owners of property or other persons inter-
ested therein against the cost of such improvements, and being aatisfied that said work has been done and completed
in accordance with the profiles, details, drawings and specifications,

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Miami, Florida, that said work for said 1im-
provement be, and the same is, hereby accepted by the City Council. ;

JUN 1T WP
Passed and adopted 1;|!'!.i:'=l|r - day of... , 19
Attest: {1 72 Mg e

£ ] &
S
rezident City Counecil.

w. V,,ﬁ,,_é

City Clerk.




o e o - e Ry

IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION No. %

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Miami, Florida, met on the 7 4 day ol

-] s -

1% . |,:uur.-uu.l'|l to due notlee of sald meeting, under Secilions 28 and 32 of the '-lt_'r' Charter, to hear all l'.'illlll']-Lll'.‘l‘-
which the owner or owners or other persons jntgrested in the improvement of the

A& W L { | -
= Lr l.i & :..:"., & L] L '_']_1I- ." ., |J ar -‘l. - F '1" - - II-."rt: L |b|i'¢l-
] - T s 3 Avenua F, an oight inoh vitrified pipe war
poroximats distance 340 feet i !
might desire to make against Lhe cost of sueh improvement, ns authorized by Improvement Hes: lution No. 44 0=
wdopted Ly the City Council on the . day of N . 2 W44 , 19 and

WHEREAS, sald City Council, having haard the owner or owners and all other persons inter ted wiho APl
g, and having recelved Al | eopsldered all remonsirances an | complaints from owner ¥l properey olher person
intersated therein against the cost of such improvement and the an ounts assessed against the respective propertle
as set forth in the certificate or primary or prima facie assessment roll of the City Engineer, certified by the | Iy
Council ; therefore,

RE IT RESOLVED, that said certificate, primary or prima [acie siseaament roll as prepared and certiled DY

the City Engineer on Lhe - day of y ., 19 and filed with the Clerk of aid

1-“.}' for Ilh'n'-.:-'-"l'-l-"."' i Lhe e iay of 19 D, RN herety nfirmed in Al
things, as heretofore approved (or for modification) as {ioel hovw

The assesament against lot . block is hereby reduced to 3
The assesament against lol . block _j& hereby reduced to 3

BE IT FURTHER K} 2OLVED, that the sum and amount against each of the {s, tract { nd or parcel

of ground described i d mssesament roll (as herein modifled) is leas than the amount Lhat «ac { said lols, Uract
of land or parcels of grour benefited by sald ImMprove meml and that the proportion of sad Cost L0 N pabd by
aadd ity of Miam n aceount of street and alhey intersec Lions is the sum sel oW e Lo 1 LI
The sctual coat for Lhe Con truction of sald Improven ent In Lhi i { §
is hereby approved and confirmed
HI‘: IT kK1 |!'1|-||.'r!: ".I“"'|"|].||_”.|.! aald finml pesessment T TH=Jg®hi il P
|'IT}' L 'I-I"f‘k, whis |8 herehy rilered Lo make collkeciions af Lthe aas i | theEreon AS T Liresl ©
IN |
Passaed and adopted Lhi day of JUN . . | -
rd f "
g f il
Atteat: JIII IIII H v : 7 f .
(U /I r'ie / 2 g
' I L Tl
City | lerk
T —

 ———— ., | _‘__‘_.m P



Assessment Roll

Assessment Roll for the

laying, eonetructin 14 inetalling on Eizhth 8
‘.J-.:E.‘i]'l.llin,‘: &% Avenue (G and extendis £ saatvardly to Avenue ¥ an eizht inch
vivriiled pipe esver, approximate distanes 350 faet 4
as authorized by Improvement Resolution No. 443=B approved 00t §, 1814 , 191 , based upon

the terms of contract with the City of Miami and._ J. J. Ouinn Co

contractor for said work, approved by the City Couneil of the City of Miami, the 2N day of .. 02%,1814 191

Res.Ho,443-B (Eipghth ftrect)

I ascertain, find and repors that the ooet of laying and installing

&n oight inoh sower for this improvement is 79.17 sente per lineal foot.

Hame of Owner., Desorivtion of rroperty. Foot Frontage. Ascessment,

Je As Gillman, Lot 12, Bloek 78 | 50 13. 20
A . P ddy M 50 13, 5¢
E. F. MoVeigh, T 10, " B 50 13. 380
¥ " - n -2 ” o b L
Tatum Wofford, "B, u " 50 1%,
Es By Puloquiet, n s " L 50 L3,
Wm,. Barthelomow, " i " B87T>x 50 13, 3C
r- E" ﬂ" ;-.I‘:'r".l- - ":! " . '\-""-' 1. s
R " R B 5, 1 u 50 13, 26
B T n " - M i ) 1 ~
d’ L= - -
" ¥ = ] " by ] fi 5 15, 20
' L " » L :—EJ H H [ -\.: i d @ ..'
o Total 00 t1md, 40
g% oi Improvament ag follows:
SRR J. Quinn Company, Fa f o B0
Florids linochine Worka, 8.38
B- I'-[l- 1-1-::-1':'--; :I.'_.—I".U, 4‘1 1‘.:.'
L ", Bupervision, 313.38
Miﬂlﬂtr‘-{i-.r‘., ,l;:h.il| ol g
S0 . 00
T:'Et'-'-l .Aﬂ anHJ'I'IHEt, - " = . @ - u - a " ..I.l-.:l::i.’:.-
Eitj"'ﬂ P:‘I‘t, T & 9 = . & & & # -1'*1-51" el =
':':. .._l :.-..pﬂt L.'J.. ;....- FoOvTa ...aa.-..ll;‘ -Jlun-rrlfl .-:-.
B. H; Kl¥od, ks
Engincer,
——
Amount paid vy w.'.
. $
i
) VB R A
Total Cost
e N
e R . + T i T — - —

| "ﬁrr--\. “”! I ; | ————— el



